Latest Practicable Date; and (iv) the Company had purchased 62,926,694 Shares at the

beginning of FY2020 on 1 July 2019, the financial effects on the audited financial statements of

the Company and the Group for FY2020 pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate:

4.4.1. By way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares1; and

4.4.2. By way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

would have been as follows:

1 As the Company holds 2,511,600 Shares as treasury shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company may only retain a

further 60,666,254 Shares as treasury shares as it is only allowed to hold a maximum of 63,177,854 treasury shares (being 10%

of the total number of issued Shares of 631,778,541 Shares). In this case, the excess number of 2,260,440 treasury shares will

be disposed of or cancelled in the manner set out in paragraph 3.7(c).

12

(1) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares2

(A) Market Purchases

 GROUP COMPANY

 Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 June 2020

Share Capital  108,056 107,973 108,056 107,973

Other Reserves   756   756   899   899

Revenue Reserves   24,538  24,538 (58,951)  (58,951)

Treasury Shares   (923)  (3,168)   (923)   (3,168)

Shareholders’ Funds   132,427 130,099   49,081   46,753

NTA   130,171  127,843   49,081   46,753

NAV   132,427  130,099   49,081   46,753

Total Equity   133,379  131,051   49,081   46,753

Current Assets   213,284  210,956  282,832   280,504

Current Liabilities   210,437  210,437   113,984   113,984

Total Borrowings   359,620  359,620   168,251   168,251

Bank Balances, Deposits and

  Cash

   35,165   32,837   3,984   1,656

(Loss)/ Profit attributable to

  Owners of the Company

  (23,633) (23,633)   17,102   17,102

Number of Shares (‘000)

No. of Shares as at Latest

  Practicable Date (net of

  treasury shares and

  subsidiary holdings)

  629,267 566,340   629,267   566,340

Weighted average no. of

  Shares in issue (excluding

  treasury shares and

  subsidiary holdings)

  629,267 566,340   629,267   566,340

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.21 0.23 0.08 0.08

NAV per Share (S$) 0.21 0.23 0.08 0.08

Gearing (times) 2.72 2.76 3.43 3.60

Net Gearing (times) 2.45 2.51 3.35 3.56

Current Ratio (times) 1.01 1.00 2.48 2.46

(Loss)/ Profit per Share (cents) (3.76) (4.17) 2.72 3.02

2 Please see footnote 1 above.

13

(B) Off-Market Purchases

 GROUP COMPANY

 Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 June 2020